NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and 
agreements set forth herein, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

ARTICLE 1. 
MCC GRANT 

Section 1.1 MCC Grant.  MCC hereby grants to the Government, under the terms of this 
Agreement, an amount not to exceed twelve million U.S. Dollars (US$12,000,000) (the “Grant”) 
to fund the activities described in more detail in Annex I (each, an “Activity” and, collectively, 
the “Activities”).   

Section 1.2 Financial Plan.  The Grant funding shall be allocated among the Activities as 
generally described in Annex II or as otherwise agreed in accordance with Section 7.9 of this